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1 632 TEMPORAL BASSA, Xavier Elit BIKE-ROMANES XMS-CORSAIR-CHR 2:04.126 2:02.605 2:02.605
2 638 BATLLE SERRAT, Albert Elit LA TRIBU BTT 2:08.622 2:04.534 2:04.534 1.929
3 618 AGDALI CHOULLI, Rachid Elit ST.ANDREU BAR O.M.BICIS 2:18.873 2:07.460 2:07.460 4.855
4 916 AGUILO PITA Adrià Junior 5 SECONDS  C. 0 2:10.899 2:08.109 2:08.109 5.504
5 649 AURORA FERNANDEZ, Joan Elit MOTOBIKE GILI MOTOBIKE GILI -CERESPORT 2:08.131 2:12.229 2:08.131 5.526
6 652 ESCOLA FERRAN, Eduard Elit SELVATA GUEBA SPORTS 2:09.452 2:08.262 2:08.262 5.657
7 608 MONTES BARAHONA, Lluis Elit ST.ANDREU BAR MATRATZEN 2:09.680 2:13.809 2:09.680 7.075
8 901 BOIX RIBERA, David Junior SEGRE  MOTO C MC SEGRE 2:13.600 2:11.107 2:11.107 8.502
9 653 VICENTE MERIDA, Joan Elit CELLECS BICI TREK - BEST 2:14.515 2:11.504 2:11.504 8.899

10 661 JULIA MASSO, Albert Elit LA RIBA C.C. MELIC - BIKES 4:34.557 2:12.150 2:12.150 9.545
11 726 VALLINA MOLERO, Ignacio Javi Master 30 MULTIBIKE CALUCHO 2:32.856 2:13.841 2:13.841 11.236
12 766 FIGUERAS BERNADES, Ramón Master 40 ODENA EC DIFERENT BIKE IGUALADA 2:16.286 2:14.553 2:14.553 11.948
13 727 ACOSTA SEGOVIA Iván Master 30 BIKE TANDEM CE 0 2:14.762 2:17.491 2:14.762 12.157
14 863 GALVAN GONZALEZ, Javi Cadet MAXI BIKE  C. MAXI BIKE 2:22.281 2:14.955 2:14.955 12.350
15 904 ALVAREZ CARRASCO, Borja Junior EL CORREDOR GUAK-EL CORREDOR 2:19.926 2:15.129 2:15.129 12.524
16 601 ROFES VIVES, Pere Elit BICI-ATS 2:16.907 2:15.777 2:15.777 13.172
17 647 MASIP SANCHEZ, Enric Elit MULTIBIKE CALUCHO 2:15.923 2:15.942 2:15.923 13.318
18 770 SABALETE CALAHORRO, Manuel Master 40 MAXI BIKE  C. MAXI BIKE 2:18.195 2:16.031 2:16.031 13.426
19 644 LECHADO CASIN Daniel Elit SPRINT CLUB ANDORRA 2:17.475 2:16.725 2:16.725 14.120
20 600 BARDI ALEGRE, Miguel Elit 5 SECONDS  C. 5 SECONDS 2:17.057 2:16.843 2:16.843 14.238
21 643 BELMONTE SOLER F.Javier Elit SPRINT CLUB ANDORRA 2:17.120 2:17.917 2:17.120 14.515
22 842 JUNYENT TRASERRA, Jordi Cadet BICI GRANDIA 2:17.162 2:20.031 2:17.162 14.557
23 707 CUARTIELLES ORTIZ, Pere Master 30 BICI-ATS 2:17.737 2:17.465 2:17.465 14.860
24 851 ANAYA CARMONA, Jonathan Cadet PREMIA DE DAL BTT PREMIA.TRIB 2:17.537 2:19.469 2:17.537 14.932
25 626 AMBROS DE ANDRES, Gerard Elit DIFFERENT BIKES DIFERENT BIKE I 2:18.025 2:28.892 2:18.025 15.420
26 717 GIMENEZ COLL, Iban Master 30 LA TRIBU BTT BTT FORALLAC 2:18.045 2:18.045 15.440
27 912 POUS ROSELLS Albert Junior COLOMINA 2:20.486 2:18.563 2:18.563 15.958
28 660 FERNANDEZ MANTECON,  Javier Elit PIXAPINS OFEGAT OPTIM-INDIAN BIKES 2:18.616 2:20.343 2:18.616 16.011
29 725 LLORENS SALAMO, Iban Master 30 MOTOBIKE GILI MOTOBIKE GILI -CERESPORT 2:18.707 2:21.373 2:18.707 16.102
30 629 PAYAS PONS Marti Elit JORMA BIKE 2:18.808 2:18.808 16.203
31 913 BAILON MONTESINOS, Sergio Junior PREMIA DE DAL BTT PREMIA-TRIB 2:19.815 7:00.400 2:19.815 17.210
32 705 CAMPIÑO PELAEZ ANTONIO Master 30 AC ANDORRANA 2:22.815 2:20.373 2:20.373 17.768
33 921 REAL CAPELL, Josep Mª Junior MULTIBIKE CALUCHO 2:20.391 2:20.380 2:20.380 17.775
34 844 BADIA BOSCH, Roc Cadet TARTAREU CC 2:20.622 2:20.958 2:20.622 18.017
35 645 HOMS TORT, Antoni Elit MONTCADA ACTION 2:20.657 2:23.124 2:20.657 18.052
36 905 ESTEVE ALVAREZ, Ruben Junior SEGRE  MOTO C 2:22.029 2:20.848 2:20.848 18.243
37 720 HEREU JUNCA Albert Master 30 VICI BICI FONTELEC/SINDICAT DEL MOTOR 2:21.750 2:20.890 2:20.890 18.285
38 918 PRAT COLLELL, Sergi Junior TORELLO BI 6 2:25.855 2:21.403 2:21.403 18.798
39 850 CARMONA LOBATO, Ivan Cadet PREMIA DE DAL LA POMA  DEVINA 2:24.149 2:21.894 2:21.894 19.289
40 620 GARCIA VAN EST, Quetzal Elit MONTCADA ACTION 2:22.337 2:22.337 19.732
41 650 ALSINA SECH, Joan Elit METALBIKERS.C CICLES CATALUNY 2:22.577 2:22.970 2:22.577 19.972
42 612 MIRA DIAZ Borja Elit BMX Alcoy 2:22.710 2:33.994 2:22.710 20.105
43 630 RENOM CUADRAS,  Joan Carles Elit PREMIA DE DAL BTT PREMIA - TR 2:22.724 2:23.185 2:22.724 20.119
44 862 RODON CARBONERO, Sergi Cadet MAXI BIKE  C. MAXI BIKE 2:31.578 2:22.790 2:22.790 20.185
45 861 COS LORO, Ricard Cadet MAXI BIKE  C. MAXI BIKE 2:23.138 2:25.771 2:23.138 20.533
46 719 CAÑADA SALESA, Javier Master 30 RIVO RUBEO CC CICLES PAGES 2:23.202 2:25.604 2:23.202 20.597
47 922 GRACIA GOMEZ, Adrià Junior VALL DEL TENE BICIS.CAT 2:23.236 2:23.952 2:23.236 20.631
48 919 ALBUIXECH FORES Lluis Junior 5 SECONDS  C. 5 SECONDS 2:25.104 2:23.462 2:23.462 20.857
49 900 SUBIRATS ROYO, Dani Junior 5 SECONDS  C. 5 SECONDS 2:23.775 2:23.775 21.170
50 611 LEON MORALES, Marcos Elit BIKE HOUSE-TO TOMAS DOMINGO - 2:24.131 2:26.788 2:24.131 21.526
51 847 TENA FARRE, Aleix Cadet COLOMINA GAS-OIL - ARA L 2:24.516 2:25.807 2:24.516 21.911
52 654 MASDEU SABATE, Dani Elit SELVATA GUEBA SPORTS 2:24.601 2:24.521 2:24.521 21.916
53 664 GRAU PEREZ, Octavi Elit PROBIKE TEAM 2:24.979 2:24.904 2:24.904 22.299
54 920 SOPENA LAITA, Miquel Junior MULTIBIKE CALUCHO 2:25.114 2:25.769 2:25.114 22.509
55 619 DE LA IGLES DUERO, Sergi Elit CASTELLTER€OL TECDAKI - NINET 2:25.187 2:25.754 2:25.187 22.582
56 909 PIQUE AMIGO, Alex Junior 5 SECONDS  C. BULLBIKES 2:31.134 2:25.663 2:25.663 23.058
57 607 ZUÑIGA MONREAL, Ibai Elit ST.ANDREU BAR O.M.BICIS 2:25.793 2:25.793 23.188
58 634 MANZANO VALL, Bernat Elit MULTIBIKE CALUCHO 2:25.819 2:29.439 2:25.819 23.214
59 854 ROBAU SABEÑA, Daniel Cadet LA TRIBU BTT BTT FORALLAC 2:32.431 2:26.054 2:26.054 23.449
60 911 RODRIGUEZ SERRA, Joan Junior SOLSONES  BTT 2:26.192 3:33.131 2:26.192 23.587
61 651 MORALES ORDINAS, Jaume Elit MULTIBIKE CALUCHO 2:26.556 2:32.548 2:26.556 23.951
62 728 CABALLERO JULIAN, Alex Master 30 ST.JOAN VILAT FREE BIKE ST. J 2:26.621 2:26.615 2:26.615 24.010
63 701 BELLOSTA MINGUEZ, Daniel Master 30 A.D.   ZIERZO 2:26.950 2:38.703 2:26.950 24.345
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64 605 RAMIREZ PRIEGO, Jesus Elit ROLDE AMIGOS 2:27.020 2:32.043 2:27.020 24.415
65 907 ANTO ROMEU Ricard Junior SANTA BARBARA 2:27.116 2:30.292 2:27.116 24.511
66 617 MONTES ESPINOSA,  Francisco Jose Elit MANRESA TOMAS BELLES 2:27.325 2:27.325 24.720
67 924 SURIÑACH PUJADAS, Arnau Junior RAVET RAVET BIKE 2:29.610 2:27.456 2:27.456 24.851
68 857 PURROY ALONSO, Xavier Cadet MULTIBIKE CALUCHO 2:28.093 2:31.142 2:28.093 25.488
69 767 PRAT MUNTANE, Antoni Master 40 ESPORT CICLIS ODENA 2:30.559 2:28.267 2:28.267 25.662
70 610 CAMP SANCHEZ, Jose Luis Elit BIKE HOUSE-TO TOMAS DOMINGO - 2:28.817 2:32.844 2:28.817 26.212
71 662 ROIG PUJOL, Xavier Elit MAXI BIKE  C. MAXI BIKE 2:29.395 2:32.876 2:29.395 26.790
72 730 ARIAS GIMENEZ, Toni Master 30 ST.JOAN VILAT FREE BIKE ST. J 2:29.572 2:58.527 2:29.572 26.967
73 723 GARCIA BRAVO, Jose Luis Master 30 TARTAREU CC SANTURACING 2:29.668 2:32.091 2:29.668 27.063
74 803 HERNANDEZ MOLINAS, Victoria Femina FORNELLS  BTT AMBISIST 2:31.518 2:30.082 2:30.082 27.477
75 710 VALLS FIGUERAS, Arcadi Master 30 CASSA  CC 2:30.173 2:30.173 27.568
76 658 DOMEÑO ESPINOSA, Boris Elit BARBERA NIL BIKE 2:30.181 2:30.181 27.576
77 641 BERNABEU MENGUAL Javier Elit SBR CB PLAT I PINYO 2:30.298 2:30.298 27.693
78 731 REBOLLO REBELLON, Francisco Master 30 ST.JOAN VILAT FREE-BIKE ST. J 2:30.542 2:32.341 2:30.542 27.937
79 714 PRAT ROCA, Joan Master 30 D'ÒDENA EC DIFERENT BIKE I 2:32.148 2:31.047 2:31.047 28.442
80 811 DE LA FUENTE CHAVEZ, Eugenio Rigida ST.ANDREU BAR O.M. BICIS 2:31.329 2:35.234 2:31.329 28.724
81 908 BONILLO  LLAURADÓ Sergio Junior trevol 0 2:31.497 2:34.595 2:31.497 28.892
82 606 PUIG HIDALGO, Oriol Elit NO TENGO AMIGOS NTA 2:32.403 2:31.584 2:31.584 28.979
83 625 JIMENEZ PINO, Oscar Elit DIFFERENT BIKES 2:33.003 2:32.072 2:32.072 29.467
84 846 NIETO PONS, Marc Cadet ROCABIKES CE ROCABIKES 2:32.610 2:34.536 2:32.610 30.005
85 914 DAUNIS PEXTON, Oliver Junior COLOMINA GAS&OIL 2:32.620 2:42.314 2:32.620 30.015
86 706 MOYA FERNANDEZ, Jordi Master 30 NTA PREMIA DE N.T.A 2:33.880 2:32.658 2:32.658 30.053
87 813 BARBERO BATALLE, David Rigida ST.ANDREU BAR O.M. BICIS 2:43.365 2:32.689 2:32.689 30.084
88 648 FONTRODONA CHERTA, Ruben Elit PIXAPINS OFEGAT 2:33.039 2:46.562 2:33.039 30.434
89 917 RAMON BOLEDA, Alex Junior MOTO IGUALADA 2:39.328 2:33.171 2:33.171 30.566
90 636 TORRAMILANS LLINARES, Francesc Elit XTREMBIKE CE XTREMBIKE 2:35.517 2:33.902 2:33.902 31.297
91 925 SANCHEZ HERRERA, Jordi Junior MAXI BIKE  C. MAXI BIKE 2:48.717 2:34.023 2:34.023 31.418
92 640 TORRELA VALVERDE, Cristian Elit MONTCADA ACTION 2:36.822 2:34.231 2:34.231 31.626
93 721 SALAS PALMA Joaquim Master 30 MONTCADA ACTION 2:34.997 2:42.966 2:34.997 32.392
94 923 FERRE ROLDAN, Cristian Junior MORELL 2:36.546 2:35.687 2:35.687 33.082
95 718 OLLER PIFERRER Eduard Master 30 LA TRIBU BTT 0 2:35.852 2:35.852 33.247
96 906 ESPEJO PEREZ, Javi Junior PROBIKE TEAM BIKESEROLA DH T 3:04.746 2:36.393 2:36.393 33.788
97 765 AGUSTI PARALS, Marti Master 40 LA TRIBU BTT BTT FORALLAC 2:43.273 2:36.436 2:36.436 33.831
98 902 PUIG HIDALGO, Yago Junior NO TENGO AMIGOS NTA 2:36.583 2:40.082 2:36.583 33.978
99 764 MASSOT FIGUERAS, Germa Master 40 LA TRIBU BTT BTT FORALLAC 2:40.115 2:37.098 2:37.098 34.493
100 762 MARTIN BAREA,  Jose Luis Master 40 ALT URGELL  C BIKE ESPLUGUES 2:37.161 2:39.575 2:37.161 34.556
101 609 BUENO CASANOVAS, Gonzalo Elit BIKE HOUSE-TO 2:37.702 2:43.011 2:37.702 35.097
102 616 JARQUE GENIS, Arnau Elit PROBIKE TEAM BIKESERONA DH T 2:37.977 2:49.346 2:37.977 35.372
103 663 CHINCHILLA CASTRO, Juan Jos‚ Elit RAVET RAVET BIKE 2:51.362 2:37.987 2:37.987 35.382
104 915 BARCELO PUCHULUTEGI, Alex Junior BIKE HOUSE-TO 2:39.194 2:38.309 2:38.309 35.704
105 715 PEÑALVER CERDA Jordi Master 30 PREMIA DE DAL TRIBIKE 2:42.605 2:38.998 2:38.998 36.393
106 801 BOSCA BALLESTER, Mireia Femina LTM RACING CE LTM RACING SANT 2:39.336 2:39.038 2:39.038 36.433
107 709 MOLVIEDRO GONZALEZ, Albert Master 30 AEM BIKES TEA AEM BIKERS-LA P 2:52.758 2:39.207 2:39.207 36.602
108 659 DE LA CRUZ ALVAREZ, Sergio Elit LABICICLERIA LABICICLERIA.CAT 2:39.459 2:39.459 36.854
109 716 AZNAR SABATER Angel Master 30 LA TRIBU BTT 0 2:43.563 2:39.645 2:39.645 37.040
110 859 MARTI ROS, Jordi Cadet TARTAREU CC 2:39.864 2:39.864 37.259
111 724 FALGUERA GONZALEZ Enric Master 30 SANT JOAN DES 0 2:40.979 2:54.642 2:40.979 38.374
112 639 LLACH DELGADO, Ramon Elit XTREMBIKE CE XTREMBIKE 2:40.983 2:41.111 2:40.983 38.378
113 635 CONDE CARBO, Roc Elit BASOLI DERBI 2:57.733 2:41.903 2:41.903 39.298
114 633 EXPOSITO LOPEZ, Erik Elit AEM BIKES TEA AEM BIKES-LA PO 2:41.932 3:47.498 2:41.932 39.327
115 858 SABIOTE CASANOVA, Francesc Cadet FREEBIKE  CLU 2:47.593 2:41.984 2:41.984 39.379
116 903 FERRAN ESTRADERA Lluis Junior METALBIKERS.C 0 2:42.300 2:42.300 39.695
117 845 ROCA PICAMAN, Kevin Cadet FREEBIKE  CLU FREEBIKE SANT J 2:42.697 2:47.395 2:42.697 40.092
118 840 BOIX RIBERA Pau Cadet SEGRE  MOTO C 0 2:44.432 2:42.849 2:42.849 40.244
119 832 MARIN PADILLA, Faber julian Infantil TARTAREU CC 2:47.377 2:42.970 2:42.970 40.365
120 613 CABRERA RODRIGUEZ, David Elit EL MONTMELL RC TALECOMUNICA 2:43.525 2:43.525 40.920
121 642 PRADOS RODRIGUEZ, Jos‚ Elit MATARO PLAT I PINYO 2:43.856 2:43.856 41.251
122 700 SANTOLARIA BELLOSTA David Master 30 ZIERZO RIDERS 2:43.928 3:17.468 2:43.928 41.323
123 910 SALAZAR PEREZ, Yago Junior SPEED BIKE BT SPEED BIKE 2:53.483 2:44.114 2:44.114 41.509
124 729 HERNANDEZ REQUENA, Manuel Master 30 ST.JOAN VILAT FREE BIKE ST. J 2:49.629 2:45.390 2:45.390 42.785
125 853 GARCIA AGUILERA, Oriol Cadet ST.ANDREU BAR O.M. BICIS 2:53.198 2:45.439 2:45.439 42.834
126 655 GONZALEZ BOTINES, Ruben Elit ST.JOAN VILAT FREE BIKE ST. J 2:45.712 2:45.712 43.107
127 855 VIDAL ROSELLO Erik Cadet COLOMINA GASOIL ARALLEIDA 2:47.572 2:58.181 2:47.572 44.967
128 656 PALMA CONTRERAS, Ruben Elit BICIS FA-SOL BICIS FA-SOL 2:47.593 2:47.593 44.988
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129 812 IRLA SALA, Gerard Rigida SOLSONES  BTT 2:55.211 2:48.507 2:48.507 45.902
130 761 SANCHEZ RAMON, Jose Antonio Master 40 PROBIKE TEAM 2:48.955 2:57.889 2:48.955 46.350
131 615 RIBAS CHAPARRO, Jordi Elit PROBIKE TEAM BIKESEROLA DH T 2:49.181 3:13.991 2:49.181 46.576
132 624 MARTINEZ MONTERO,  Jose Manuel Elit D'ãDENA EC FULL EQUIP SPOR 2:49.330 2:55.078 2:49.330 46.725
133 864 SEGU ROSA, Xavier Cadet MAXI BIKE CC MAXI BIKE 3:08.554 2:51.147 2:51.147 48.542
134 602 GOMEZ NUÑEZ, Edgar Elit RIVO RUBEO CC CICLES PAGES 2:56.826 2:51.473 2:51.473 48.868
135 604 JIMENO LOPEZ, Alvaro Elit A.D.   ZIERZO 6:07.740 2:52.156 2:52.156 49.551
136 852 GARCIA RODRGIUEZ, Didac Cadet CLUB CICLISTA SBR 2:52.307 3:07.748 2:52.307 49.702
137 848 MAS SOLE Pol Cadet SOLSONES BTT 2:54.953 2:52.384 2:52.384 49.779
138 621 RODES PALLARES, Joan Elit BIKE HOUSE-TO TOMAS DOMINGO T 2:58.054 2:53.401 2:53.401 50.796
139 703 SENPAU CRESPO, Pere Master 30 PROBIKE TEAM BIKESERONA DH T 2:54.888 2:54.888 52.283
140 722 FONT BASTE, Jaume Master 30 MONTCADA ACTION 2:55.006 3:22.458 2:55.006 52.401
141 711 CORDERO SANCHEZ A.Miguel Master 30 ALT URGELL  C BIKE ESPLUGUES 2:55.054 2:55.054 52.449
142 657 SEGU DOMINGO Marc Elit VALLS ALT CAM ROKET CICLES 2:55.517 2:55.517 52.912
143 810 GRAU SANCHEZ, David Rigida ST.ANDREU BAR O.M. BICIS 2:56.142 3:06.700 2:56.142 53.537
144 802 ALSINA DEL CLOT, Anna Femina CELLECS BICI VILA BIKE 2:56.195 2:57.544 2:56.195 53.590
145 702 PLANESES GALLART, Marc Master 30 FREEBIKE CE 2:56.633 2:56.267 2:56.267 53.662
146 843 MERA PUERTAS, Marc Cadet METALBIKERS.C CICLES CATALUNYA 2:59.270 2:57.789 2:57.789 55.184
147 830 PERALES TASIES, Nicolau Infantil COLOMINA ARA LLEIDA - GA 3:05.275 2:58.994 2:58.994 56.389
148 800 CORTES FOLKE, Karolina Femina PIXAPINS OFEGAT OPTIM-INDIAN BIKES 3:01.947 3:18.916 3:01.947 59.342
149 833 GISPERT SOLE, Antoni Cadet COLOMINA GAS-OIL - ARA L 3:04.500 3:05.062 3:04.500 1:01.895
150 834 MARIN TRILLO  Alex Cadet PREMIA DE DAL 3:24.987 3:06.105 3:06.105 1:03.500
151 849 ARILLA AMORES, David Cadet MULTIBIKE CALUCHO 3:27.374 3:06.657 3:06.657 1:04.052
152 732 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, Jos‚ Francis Master 30 MAXI BIKE  C. MAXI BIKE 3:11.488 3:06.970 3:06.970 1:04.365
153 763 GARCIA REBOLLO, Carlos Master 40 alt uRGELL  C bike ESPLUGUES 3:07.722 3:07.722 1:05.117
154 631 PEREZ ARQUIJO, Juan Carlos Elit VOLTA CICLISTA 3:29.927 3:21.175 3:21.175 1:18.570
155 841 SANTAEULARIA CAMPS, Serni Cadet SOLSONES  BTT 3:24.913 3:48.334 3:24.913 1:22.308
156 860 NAVARRO FREIXAS, Adri… Cadet ST.JOAN VILAT FREE BIKE ST. J 3:25.250 3:27.016 3:25.250 1:22.645
157 831 PUIG SIERRA, Daniel Infantil COLOMINA GAS-OIL - ARA L 3:26.505 3:32.356 3:26.505 1:23.900

Absents - Mànega 2
607 ZUÑIGA MONREAL, Ibai Elit ST.ANDREU BAR O.M.BICIS 2:25.793
613 CABRERA RODRIGUEZ, David Elit EL MONTMELL RC TALECOMUNICA 2:43.525
617 MONTES ESPINOSA,  Francisco Jose Elit MANRESA TOMAS BELLES 2:27.325
620 GARCIA VAN EST, Quetzal Elit MONTCADA ACTION 2:22.337
629 PAYAS PONS Marti Elit JORMA BIKE 2:18.808
641 BERNABEU MENGUAL Javier Elit SBR CB PLAT I PINYO 2:30.298
642 PRADOS RODRIGUEZ, Jos‚ Elit MATARO PLAT I PINYO 2:43.856
655 GONZALEZ BOTINES, Ruben Elit ST.JOAN VILAT FREE BIKE ST. J 2:45.712
656 PALMA CONTRERAS, Ruben Elit BICIS FA-SOL BICIS FA-SOL 2:47.593
657 SEGU DOMINGO Marc Elit VALLS ALT CAM ROKET CICLES 2:55.517
658 DOMEÑO ESPINOSA, Boris Elit BARBERA NIL BIKE 2:30.181
659 DE LA CRUZ ALVAREZ, Sergio Elit LABICICLERIA LABICICLERIA.CAT 2:39.459
703 SENPAU CRESPO, Pere Master 30 PROBIKE TEAM BIKESERONA DH T 2:54.888
710 VALLS FIGUERAS, Arcadi Master 30 CASSA  CC 2:30.173
711 CORDERO SANCHEZ A.Miguel Master 30 ALT URGELL  C BIKE ESPLUGUES 2:55.054
717 GIMENEZ COLL, Iban Master 30 LA TRIBU BTT BTT FORALLAC 2:18.045
718 OLLER PIFERRER Eduard Master 30 LA TRIBU BTT 0 2:35.852
763 GARCIA REBOLLO, Carlos Master 40 alt uRGELL  C bike ESPLUGUES 3:07.722
859 MARTI ROS, Jordi Cadet TARTAREU CC 2:39.864

Abandons - Mànega 2
900 SUBIRATS ROYO, Dani Junior 5 SECONDS  C. 5 SECONDS 2:23.775
903 FERRAN ESTRADERA Lluis Junior METALBIKERS.C 0 2:42.300


